

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking.....4707

DEPARTMENT OF STATE4707

 Division of Library and Information Services.....4707

 1B-24.001 General.....4707

 1B-24.003 Records Retention Scheduling and Dispositioning4707

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION4707

 State Board of Education4707

 6A-1.044 Pupil Attendance Records4707

 6A-1.09441 Requirements for Programs and Courses Which are Funded Through the Florida Education Finance Program and for Which the Student May Earn Credit Toward High School Graduation.4708

 6A-1.09961 Graduation Requirements for Certain Students with Disabilities.....4708

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....4708

 Miscellaneous Tax4708

 12B-5.130 Refunds4708

 12B-5.150 Public Use Forms4708

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4709

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION4709

 Florida Prepaid Postsecondary Education Expense Board.....4709

 19B-4.001 Application.....4709

 19B-5.003 Contract Requirements.4710

 19B-5.004 Contract Purchasers.4711

 19B-8.001 Qualified Individuals.4712

 19B-9.004 Dormitory Transfers to Community Colleges and State University-Held Residences Other than Dormitories.....4712

 19B-10.002 Voluntary Termination.4713

 19B-11.001 General.4713

 19B-11.005 Other Refunds.4714

 19B-11.007 Unclaimed Refunds.....4715

 19B-16.002 Application for Participation in the Program.....4715

 19B-16.004 Payment and Minimum Contributions.4716

 19B-16.006 Change of Benefactor.4716

 19B-16.007 Change of Designated Beneficiary.....4717

 19B-16.008 Contingent Benefactor.4717

 19B-16.009 Rollover Distributions.....4718

 19B-16.010 Termination and Withdrawal; Distributions.4718

 19B-16.011 Unclaimed Refunds.....4719

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....4719

 33-602.210 Use of Force.4720

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4723

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4723

 Division of Medical Quality Assurance4723

 64B-4.004 Certification Fees for Foreign Dental Educational Institutions4723

 Board of Clinical Laboratory Personnel4724

 64B3-3.003 Curriculum Requirements for Clinical Laboratory Personnel Training Programs4724

 64B3-4.001 Trainee Registration.....4724

 64B3-6.003 Personnel Licensure – Temporary Permit.....4724

 64B3-7.005 Security and Monitoring Procedures for Licensure Examination4724

 64B3-10.005 Scope of Practice Relative to Specialty of Licensure.....4725

64B3-12.001 Disciplinary Guidelines4725
64B3-12.002 Citations4725
64B3-12.004 Mediation Offenses4725
64B3-12.005 Notice of Noncompliance4726
Board of Clinical Social Work, Marriage and Family Therapy and Mental Health Counseling.....4726
64B4-4.002 Application, Examination and Initial Active Status License Fee for Licensure
by Examination4726
64B4-6.004 Approval of Continuing Education Providers4726
Dental Laboratories4726
64B27-1.003 Continuing Education Requirements4726
64B27-2.001 Disciplinary Guidelines4727
64B27-2.002 Notice of Noncompliance for Minor Violations4727
64B27-2.003 Citation Authority4727
64B27-2.004 Mediation4727
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....4727
Economic Self-Sufficiency Program4727
65A-1.707 Family-Related Medicaid Income and Resource Criteria4727
65A-1.712 SSI-Related Medicaid Resource Eligibility Criteria4727
Section II Proposed Rules4728
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION4728
State Board of Education4728
6A-1.0014 Comprehensive Management Information System.4728
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4729
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS4729
Southwest Florida Water Management District.....4729
40D-1.607 Permit Processing Fee.4729
40D-1.659 Forms and Instructions.4730
40D-1.659 Forms and Instructions.4730
40D-2.021 Definitions.4732
40D-2.041 Permits Required.4732
40D-2.091 Publications Incorporated by Reference.4733
40D-2.321 Duration of Permits.4733
40D-2.501 Permit Use Types.....4733
40D-2.621 Water-Conserving Credits.....4733
40D-26.011 Policy and Purpose.....4739
40D-26.021 Definitions.4739
40D-26.091 Publications Incorporated by Reference.....4740
40D-26.101 Conditions of Eligibility.4740
40D-26.201 Program Application.....4740
40D-26.301 Eligibility Determination.4740
40D-26.401 Cost-Share Rates.....4740
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION4741
Medicaid4741
59G-4.001 Medicaid Providers Who Bill on the CMS-1500.4741
59G-4.130 Home Health Services.4742
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4743
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....4743
Economic Self-Sufficiency Program4743
65A-4.220 Amount and Duration of Cash Payment.....4743

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	4744
Division of Worker’s Compensation	4744
69L-6.009 Forms and Instructions.....	4745
Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	4746
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4746
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4746
40E-2.091 Publications Incorporated by Reference	4746
40E-20.091 Publications Incorporated by Reference	4746
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4746
62-285.400 Adoption of California Motor Vehicle Emissions Standards	4746
62-730.171 Transfer Facilities	4746
62-730.182 Criteria to Determine Whether Changes Constitute a “Substantial Modification” at Certain Existing Hazardous Waste Facilities That Are Otherwise Exempt From Statutory Location Standards.	4747
62-730.900 Forms.....	4747
Section IV Emergency Rules.....	4747
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4747
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	4747
53ER08-53 Instant Game Number 767, LUCKY 7’s.....	4747
53ER08-54 Instant Game Number 768, WINFALL.....	4749
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4750
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	4750
Vessel Registration and Boating Safety.....	4750
68DER08-2 Emergency Regulation of Vessel Traffic – St. Johns River and Tributaries.....	4751
Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	4752
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	4752
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4752
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	4752
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4753
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4753
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4753
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4754
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	4754
Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings.....	4755
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	4756
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	4756
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	4757
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	4760
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4761
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION	4761
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	4761
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....	4763

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES4765

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS4767

REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES4769

SPACE FLORIDA4769

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS4770

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION4770

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES4770

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION4771

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4772

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....4774

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....4777

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....4778

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES4778

PASCO-PINELLAS AREA AGENCY ON AGING4778

TECHNOLOGICAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY4778

FLORIDA SUBSTANCE ABUSE AND MENTAL HEALTH CORPORATION4779

SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS.....4779

H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.....4779

FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES4780

SUNSHINE STATE GOVERNMENTAL FINANCING COMMISSION.....4780

FLORIDA NETWORK OF YOUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES4781

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements.....4781

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4781

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES4781

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION4781

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4782

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES4782

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the

Validity of Rules.....4782

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule

Policy Challenges.....4783

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative

Procedures Committee4783

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing4783
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION4783
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4785
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS4785
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4785
PETER R. BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.4786

Section XII Miscellaneous.....4786
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS4786
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION4791
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....4791
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND4799
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION4799
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION4800

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....4801